expense.

16

BERRY PETROLEUM COMPANY
Part I. Financial Information
Item 1. Financial Statements

Notes to Condensed Financial Statements
March 31, 2004
(Unaudited)

4. Adoption of Fair Value Accounting for Stock Based Compensation (Cont'd)

The Company has determined that a portion of its stock option compensation under SFAS 123, "Accounting for
Stock-based Compensation," is required to be calculated under variable plan accounting; however, the majority of
stock option compensation is accounted for under the fair value method. In accordance with variable plan accounting,
the Company will recognize a corresponding liability determined by a mark-to-market valuation of the Company�s
stock at each financial reporting date. Accordingly, as of March 31, 2004, $4.5 million and $.9 million have been
recorded as current and non-current liabilities, respectively.

The effect of the restatement to use variable plan accounting and the effect of the adoption of SFAS No. 123 effective
January 1, 2004 are as follows:

Condensed Balance Sheet

Edgar Filing: BERRY PETROLEUM CO - Form 10-Q/A

16

March 31, 2004

As
Previously Adjustments Restated SFAS 123 As
Reported Adjustments Restated

ASSETS
Deferred income taxes $ 4,850 $ 4,542 $ 9,400 $ (1,666) $ 7,733
Other assets $ 2,174 $ 665 $ 2,839 $ (246) $ 2,593

Total assets $ 352,496 $ 5,207 $ 357,703 $ (1,912) $ 355,791

LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Income taxes payable $ 6,360 $ (128) $ 6,232 $ (175) $ 6,057
Accrued compensation, current $ - $ - $ - $ 4,478 $ 4,478
Accrued compensation, non-current $ - $ - $ - $ 887 $ 887
Deferred income taxes $ 40,797 $ 524 $ 41,321 $ - $ 41,321

Total liabilities 146,607 396 147,003 5,190 152,193

Capital stock 218 - 218 - 218
Capital in excess of par value 49,736 13,668 63,404 (10,104) 53,300
Accumulated other comprehensive
loss (3,267) - (3,267) - (3,267)
Retained earnings 159,202 (8,857) 150,345 3,002 153,347

Total liabilities and shareholders'
equity $ 352,496 $ 5,207 $ 357,703 $ (1,912) $ 355,791

17

BERRY PETROLEUM COMPANY
Part I. Financial Information
Item 1. Financial Statements

Notes to Condensed Financial Statements
March 31, 2004
(Unaudited)

4.  Adoption of Fair Value Accounting for Stock Based Compensation (Cont'd)

Condensed Income Statement
Three Months Ended March 31, 2004

As
Previously Adjustments Restated SFAS 123 As

Edgar Filing: BERRY PETROLEUM CO - Form 10-Q/A

17

Reported Adjustments Restated

REVENUES $ 57,342 $ - $ 57,342 $ - $ 57,342

EXPENSES
Operating costs 29,954 - 29,954 - 29,954
Depreciation, depletion &
amortization 7,209 - 7,209 - 7,209
General & administrative 3,301 7,978 11,279 (4,704) 6,575
Interest 531 - 531 - 531

40,995 7,978 48,973 (4,704) 44,269

Income before income taxes 16,347 (7,978) 8,369 4,704 13,073
Provision for income taxes 4,198 (3,191) 1,007 1,702 2,709

Net income $ 12,149 $ (4,787) $ 7,362 $ 3,002 $ 10,364

Basic net income per share $ 0.56 $ (0.22) $ 0.34 $ 0.14 $ 0.48

Diluted net income per share $ 0.55 $ (0.21) $ 0.34 $ 0.13 $ 0.47

Condensed Statement of Cash Flow
Three Months Ended
March 31, 2004

As
Previously Adjustments Restated SFAS 123 As
Reported Adjustments Restated

Cash flows from operating
activities:
Net income $ 12,149 $ (4,787) $ 7,362 $ 3,002 $ 10,364

Adjustments to reconcile net
income to net cash provided in
operating activities 7,417 4,787 12,204 (3,002) 9,202

Net cash provided by operating
activities 19,566 19,566 - 19,566

Cash flows from investing
activities:
Net cash used in investing
activities (18,440) - (18,440) - (18,440)

Cash flows from financing
activities:

(2,401) - (2,401) - (2,401)

Edgar Filing: BERRY PETROLEUM CO - Form 10-Q/A

18

Net cash provided by financing
activities

Net increase in cash and cash
equivalents (1,275) - (1,275) - (1,275)
Cash and cash equivalents at
beginning of year 10,658 - 10,658 - 10,658

Cash and cash equivalents at end
of period $ 9,383 $ - $ 9,383 $ - $ 9,383

18

BERRY PETROLEUM COMPANY
Part I. Financial Information
Item 1. Financial Statements

Notes to Condensed Financial Statements
March 31, 2004
(Unaudited)

4.  Adoption of Fair Value Accounting for Stock Based Compensation (Cont'd)

If the fair value method had been used to record stock option expense for the three months ended March 31, 2003, the
following would have been recorded (in thousands, except per share data):

Three Months
Ended

March 31, 2003
(Restated)

Compensation benefit, net of income taxes:
As reported $ (1,078)